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From; Ashu<ashu@sahara.co.za>
Sent:  2015-02-12 10:44:58 AM +0000
To:  Gideon Christians <gideon1709@gmail.com>

Subject:FW: Scanned documents

Attachments: saA visa.pdf; Mithu passport.pdf; photoﬂ_resized_z.JPG; viaan pass [Zj_resized_B.jpg;
viaan pass [1J_resized_3‘jpg; vega passport new {2)__resized_1.jpg; Vega passport new

( 1)_resized_1.jpg; Akash Garg passport_OOOZ_resized_S.jpg; Akash Garg
Passport_0001_resized_8.jpg

Message Headers:

Delivered-To: ashu@sahara.co.za

Received: by 10.13.204.13 with SMTP id 013¢csp1519559ywd;
Sat, 10 Oct 2015 08:08:37 -0700 (PDT)

X-Received: by 10.180.105.98 with SMTP id gl2mr967592wib.0.1444489716675;
Sat, 10 Oct 2015 08:08:36 -0700 (PDT)

From: "Ashy" <ashu@sahara.co.za>

To: "Gideon Christians" <gideon1709@gmail.com>

References: <bjfcvhve1fy6b5pkbq3mui11.14230420084?3@email.android.com>
<CAOBh7$2WnBj5Q4tK+y0E6wjYTOta==pv7LN7DeTQjYWp4Fmm2g@mai|.gmai|.com>

In-Reply-To: <CAOBh752WnBj5Q4tK+y0E6ijT0ta==pv7LN7DeT0jYWp4me2g@mail.gmail.com>
Subject: FW: Scanned documents

Date: Thu, 12 Feb 2015 12:44:58 +0200

Message-ID: <02497824BZF53A439343A564CBAF5F219429493A@ZASAHHOBL1.internal.lan>
MIME-Version: 1.0

Content-Type: multipart/mixed;
boundary=”--~-=_NextPart_OOO__11F28_01D1037E.DSGBF600"

X-Mailer: Microsoft Outlook 15.0

Thread-Index: AQJerthzischzhsgz[)nboTGY1mQHuU rS8AXipy3g=

Content-La nguage: en-us

x-ms~exchange-organization-originalc!ientipaddress: 10.192.168.2

x-ms-exchange—organization-originaIserveripaddress: b |




X-google-migrated: true
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THESE ARE TO REQUEST AND
REQUIRE IN THE NAME OF THE
PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC
OF INDIA ALL THOSE WHOM IT'
MAY CONCERN TO ALLOW THE
BEARER % RPASS FREELY
WITHOUT LET OR HINRRANCE
AND 7O AFFORD, HIM OR HER,
EVERY. ASSISTANCE AND
FPROTECTION OF WHICH HE OR

« SHE MAY STAND IV NEED.

BY ORDER OF THE PRESIDENT
OF THE REPUBLIC OF INDIA
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REGISTRATION
INDIAN CITIZENS RESIDENT ABROAD ARE ADVISED TO REGISTER
THEMSELVES AT THE NEAREST INDIAN MISSION/POST

CAUTION

THIS PASSPORT 1S THE PROPERTY OF THE GOVERNMENT OF
INDIA. ANY COMMUNICATION RECLIVED BY THE HOLDER FROM A
PASSFORT AUTHORITY REGABDING THIZ PASSPORT, INCLUDING
DEMAND FOK ITS3 SURRENDER, SHOULD BE COMPLIED WITH
DAMEDIATELY. :

THIS PASSPORT SHOULD NOT BE SBENT OUT OF ANY COUNTRY BY
POST. THIS SHOULD BE IN THE CUSTODY EITHER OF THE HOLDER
UR OF A PERSON AUTHORISED BY THE HOLDER. IT MUST NOT BE
ALTERED OR MUTILATED IN ANY WaY

LOSE, THEFT OR DESTRUCTION OF THIS PASSPORT SHOULD BE
DAMEDIATELY REFORTED TO THE NEAREST PASSPORT AUTHORITY
IN INDLA OH IF THE HOLDER 18 ABROAD, TO THE NEAREST INDIAN
MIBSION/POST AND TO THE LOCAL POLICE. ONLY AFTER EXHAUSTIVE
ENQUIRIES SHALL A DUPLICATE PASSPORT BE ISSUED.
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EMIGRATION CHECK REQUIRED
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R T R

THEMSELVES AT THE NEAREET INDIAN MISSION/POST.
CAUTION

THIE PAEBEPORT 18 THE PROFERTY OF THE GOVERNMENT OF
INDIA. ANY COMMUNICATION RECEIVED BY THE HOLDER FROMA
PASSPORT AUTHORITY REGARDING THIS PASSPORT, INCLUDING
DEMAND FOR IT8 SURHENDER, SHOULD BE COMPLIED WITH
IMMEDIATELY.

THIS PASSPORT EHOULD NOT BE SENT OUT OF ANY COUNTRY BY
POST. THIS SHOULD BEIN THE CUSTODY EITHER OF THE HOLDER
O OF A PERSON AUTHORISED BY THE HOLDER, IT MUST NOT BE
ALTEHED DE MUTILATED IN ANY WAY.

LOES, THEFT OR DESTRUCTION OF THIS PASSPORT BHOULD BR
IMMEDIATELY REPORTED TO THE NEAREST PASSPORT AUTHORITY
IN INDIA ORI¥ THE HOLDER IS ABROAD, TO THE NEAREST INDIAN
MIESIONPOST AND TO THE LOCAL FOLICE. ONEY AFTER EXHAUSTIVE
ENQUIRIES EHALL A DUPLICATE PASSPORT BE ISSUED.
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INDIAN CITTZENS RESIDENT ABROAD ARE ADVISED TO REGISTER

P 1 gt safroras o e / Mamme of Futher / Logal Guardisn
SURESH CHAND GARG

T w1 = / Name of Mother

RENU GARG

 ged) mn s/ Name of Spouse

o/ Address

/

WEST PUNJABI BAGH,DELHI

H.NO &4/71

PIN:110026,DELHI,INDIA
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From: Gideon Christians<gideon] 709@gmail.com>

Sent on: Wednesday, October 21,2015 3:58:32 PM

To: Ashu Chawla <ashu@sahara.co.za>

Subject: Fwd: Re: Fwd: Request for approval for strategic re-deployment of officials
In missions

Attachments: FOREIGN MISSIONS BUDGET 2014-201 5 edited.xls (94.5 KB),
IMAGE jpg (33.75 KB)

Bhiya

Someone sent this to me unofficially....seems there is a fight with HR and FOC to issue the letter to me...
The other issue is the security clearance...

Call me when you can.

~-====---- Forwarded message ----------

From: "Gideon Christians" <Gideon‘Christians@dhaAgov_za [mailto:Gideon.Christians@dha.gov.za] >

Subject: Fwd: Re: Fwd: Request for approval for strategic re-deployment of officials in missions
To: <Gideon1709@gmail.com [mailto:Gideon]1 709@gmail.com] >
Cec:

** Proprietary **

** High Priority **

** Reply Requested When Convenient **

GIDEON CHRISTIANS

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

IMMIGRATION SERVICES

CAPE TOWN INTERNATIONAL

5

---------- Forwarded MESSAZE =mmmmmmeme
From:?Alex Kemp <Alex.Kemp@dha.gov.za [mailto:AIex.Kemp@dha.gov.za] >

To:?Gideon Christians <Gidcon.Christians@dha.gov.za [mailto:Gideon.Christians@dha.gov.za] >
Ce:?

Date:?Wed, 21 Oct 2015 14:07:07 +0200
Subject:?Re: Fwd: Request for approval for strategic re-deployment of officials in missions
29

IMG [0]

>>>Major Kobese 2015/10/21 01:34 PM >>>
Greetings Koekie

5

individual due for placement or repatriation.

?

Why no one bothered to contact FOC before un-funding of the posts is the mystery. And it is the lack of
transparency that prevails in the re-prioritization of posts.?In the Budget?Committee meeting of 2014, DG set

we worked on the basis of posts funded.
f?

The placement of officials to Foreign Missions cannot be treated in the same light as filling of posts in the
Department. DG made this remark during the?Budget Committee. He emphasized that?we depend on other
Departments to conclude the process. And therefore, usi ng the same measure to decide on un-funding is



unscientific.?Had FOC been consulted. those tasked with un-funding of posts would have been?made aware that
the posts in London and?other missions?do not fall part of the criteria. We have records to prove that both DG
and Minister were kept up to date on the process until all officials were placed and repatriated.

4

We are appealing that the process that led to this post and other posts to be unfunded has to be reversed. There is
no way that a post that has been filled can be deemed not a priority. The post was filled but not occupied
because of reasons well-known by all those involved in the process. including DG, DDG Avril?and DDG
McKay.

2

On the issue of India, please note that a decision has been taken by Minister to deploy both Mr Christians and
Ms Munyadziwa. If you need guidance on this matter. please talk to DDG:HR (Acting). It is my understanding
that Minister has issued an instruction and not an opinion or recommendation. Our role is to carry the Minister's
instruction.”’DG, DDG:HR, DDG:IMS?and Ms Mocke know the instruction and what is supposed to be done.
All we working on at FOC is to ensure that Minister's instruction is realized within a short-space of time.

2

Ms Wilkins, please seek the guidance of DDG:HR on this matter, as we have no authority to do contrary to what
Minister has instructed.

5

Regards,
P

m

2

Major Kobese

Director: Foreign Office Coordination and Support
Department of Home Affairs

Hallmark Building, 230 Johannes Ramokhoase? Street. PRETORIA, 19th Floor
Office:+27124062504 [tel:%2B27124062504]
Cell:+27726242825 [tel:%2B27726242825]

2

?

"Gains are?what?u achieve and Success is what?u strive for".
>>>Koekie Wilkins 2015/10/21 01:01 PM >>>

Dear Colleagues

0

Please be informed that at 31 May 2014, the London Office had 5 funded posts (4 x SL8 and 1 x SL12).

2

During the reprioritisation process for 2014/2015, 2 x SL 8 posts were unfunded due to the posts being vacant
(at the end of August 2014 - when the physical unfunding was done) and did not fall into any of the priority
categories as identified by the Department that remained funded. None of the FOC posts was identified on the
"Offers issued".

%

The posts were occupied by:? RM Malekanyo (transfer?to Vryburg was done with effect from 5 May 2014 but
were only effected on Persal on 23 July 2014) and K Ngoma (transfer to Civic Services with effect from 1 May
2014, but were only effected on Persal on 12 August 2014).

9

Therefore, there is not a vacant post to move Mr Grobler into, unless the post can be re-funded. The posts should
have been included on the "Offers issued" as the respective offers was issued earlier.?

? .

Please also be informed that the SL 10 post in India (New Delhi) is filled by RC Steyn and therefore Christians
cannot be placed.

The same problem exists for India (Mumbai), as the SL 10 post is filled by HT Mashaba and therefore Ms
Munyadziwa cannot be placed.

2

I hope this clarifies the two matters. If you have any enquiries, please liaise with me.
2

Kind regards
?

Koekie

?

?



)

>>> Major Kobese 10/20/2015 2:56 PM >>>

Greetings Mr Hlongwane

i )

The challenge is that Mr Christians deployment did not come through the process. FOC was informed of his
deployment through DDG:HR (Acting). What Pulane is asking for is that HR get the information from DDG
and put it on paper.

2

Remember that this deployment was done outside the normal recruitment process. FOC does not have
background information on how Mr Christians was selected. But because we were involved in the identification
of Ms Munyadziwa, we were able to provide her with a briefing. The role of FOC in the submission was to
advise on areas to cover.

f]

Trust this clears the matter.

9

Regards,
2

Major Kobese

Director: Foreign Office Coordination and Support

Department of Home A ffairs

Hallmark Building. 230 Johannes Ramokhoase? Street. PRETORIA. 19th Floor

Office:+27124062504 [tel:%2B27124062504]

Cell:+27726242825 [tel:%2B27726242825]

5

?

"Gains are?what?u achieve and Success is what?u strive for".

=>>Wesane Hlongwane 2015/10/19 04:46 PM >>>

Hi Pulane

It seems like you are abdicating your responsibilities, how can HR provide the background on Mr Christians
deployment as the information that is in the submission was provided by your office. Simply put. you know
more about this matter than HR

Regards

Wesane Hlongwane

(Chartered HR Professional, Generalist)

Director: People Acquisition

Tel: 012-406 4235

Fax: 086 766 4668

Cell: 082 800 7151

E-mail: wesane.hlongwane@dha.gov.za [mailto:wesane hlongwane@dha.gov.za]

>>>Pulane Molapo 10/16/2015 11:25 AM >>>

Morning Mr Motshegoa,

I discussed with Mr Kobese and he confirmed that both letters should be forwarded to the officials through their
Heads of office by HR and not FOC. Since Ms Munyadziwa is based in FOC she had been given her letter after
proper discussion with her based on the purpose and principles of her transfer. It will not be proper for FOC to
forward a letter to Mr Christians and his office without HR giving the background on his transfer abroad.
Kind regards

Pulane Molapo

Department of Home A ffairs

Chief Directorate: Foreign Offices Coordination

Tel: (012) 406 4047

Email: Pulane.Molapo@dha.gov.za [mailto:Pulane.Molapo@dha.gov.za]

>>> Phillemon Motshegoa 2015/10/14 03:41 PM >>>

Dear Mr Kobese

Attached kindly receive the letters as requested.

Regards

Nkgala Motshegoa

Tel: 012 406 4257

Fax: 086 619 0126

Phillemon.Motshegoa@dha.gov.za [mailto:Phillemon.Motshegoa@dha.gov.za]

"Together we can do more"



>>> Major Kobese 10/14/2015 1:57 PM >>>

Greetings Mr Hlongwane

This serves to confirm receipt of the submission signed by Minister. And this seeks to request vou to issue Ms
Munyadziwa and Mr Christiaans with transfer letters as follows:

1. Ms Munyadziwa

As per Minister's approval, she is to be transferred to a mission in Mumbai for a full-term (four years) at the
same level, of Assistant Director.

2. Mr Christiaans

To be transferred to a mission in New Delhi, subject to obtaining a Top Secret Clearance, for a full-term (four
years) at same level. of Assistant Director.

Upon receipt of these letters, the officials will be informed and preparations will be made for their accreditation.
Also the FOC will inform their supervisors. Upon departure, the posts they occupying will be released for
filling, as they will become vacant. It is important that all this process is done and Persal is informed of it.?
We will await for the transfer letters. to initiate the accreditation.

Regards,

Major Kobese

Director: Foreign Office Coordination and Support

Department of Home Affairs

Hallmark Building, 230 Johannes Ramokhoase? Street, PRETORIA, 19th Floor

Office:+27124062504 [tel:%2B27124062504]

Cell:+27726242825 [tel:%2B27726242825)

"Gains are what u achieve and Success is what u strive for".

>>>Wesane Hlongwane 2015/10/06 04:46 PM >>>

Dear Colleagues

Attached hereto is the approved submission for Strategic Re-deployment of Officials in Missions. Please
facilitate the necessary re-deployment process with DIRCO

Regards

Wesane Hlongwane

(Chartered HR Professional, Generalist)

Director: People Acquisition

Tel: 012-406 4235

Fax: 086 766 4668

Cell: 082 800 7151

E-mail: wesane.hlongwane@dha.gov.za [mailto:wesane.hlongwane@dha.gov.za]

=>>Siyamthanda Skota 10/6/2015 3:35 PM >>>

Good afternoon

Please find attached herewith a signed submission for your attention. The original copy was sent back to the
Department via the DGs office this morning.

Thank you.

Kindest regards.

Mr Siyamthanda Skota

Ministry of Home Affairs

Department of Home Affairs

909 Arcadia Street

FSI? Building

Hatfield

Tel: 012 432 6668

Fax: 012 432 6637

Email: Siyamthanda.Skota@dha.gov.za [mailto:Siyamthanda.Skota@dha.gov.za]
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Department:
Home Affairs
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

230 Cnr Johannes Ramokhoase & Thabo Sehume Street, Hallmark Building, Private Bag X114, Pretoria, 0001
Parliamentary Office, 120 Plein Street, Private Bag X9048, Cape Town, 8000

& (012) 406 4156 (Mr NP Motshegoa) Email: Phillemon.Motshegoa@dha.gov.za: Ref: SP 17883385

Mr GC Christians

Assistant Director: Immigration Services

Port of Entry: Cape Town International Airport
Through the Acting Chief Director: Port Control
Department of Home Affairs

Dear Mr Christians

OFFER OF EMPLOYMENT

1. I have pleasure in informing you that approval has been granted for your deployment to foreign
mission for a period of four (4) years with effect from date of deployment.

2. Particulars of your rank and salary position are as follows:

Job title : Assistant Director: Foreign Office Coordination
Salary notch : R361 659 per annum (current salary notch)
Salary range : R337 998 — R398 139

Salary level : 10

Office ; New Delhi (India)

Capacity : Full time

Working hours : Normal

3. Foreign Service Allowances in this regard will be outlined in the placement letter after
completing training in line with the prevailing prescripts.

4. Your appointment is in terms of the provisions of the Public Service Act, 1994 as amended, the
Regulations issued in terms thereof, the Government Employees Pension Act, 1996 (Act No
21 of 1996), Departmental circular minutes, the Labour Relations Act, 1995 as well as the
Basic Conditions of Employment Amendment Act, 2002.

5. Furthermore, please note that your appointment is subject to your obtaining of a
positive required level of security clearance for this post as well as accreditation by the
Department of International Relation and Cooperation. Should you not obtain a positive
required security clearance level, the deployment will be summarily withdrawn.

6. Copies of the Code of Conduct for Public Servants will be made available to you in due course,
to enable you to acquaint yourself with the relevant Public Service Practice.

7. In accordance with the Performance Management System for the Department, you will be
required to sign a performance agreement within one (1) month after assumption of duty, and
to comply strictly with the provisions of the system, as the Department considers compliance in
this regard, in a very serious light.

8.  In accordance with the Public Service Regulations, 2001, Chapter 3/C3, you are required to
complete and sign and submit on your day of assumption of duty, a disclosure of your financial
interests in respect of the period of 12 months preceding your date of assumption of duty.



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Kindly be advised that, as a part of the Department's strategy to improve its services to clients,
staff are required to, at all times, during official working hours, visibly wear their official names
tags. Failure to adhere to this measure is seen in a very serious light.

Should your appointment result in the need to resettle, the Department may consider the
payment of resettlement costs in terms of the Departmental Policy on Resettiement. Please
note that prior written approval is required in this regard. Should you engage this process
without proper authorisation; the Department will not be liable for any expenditure in this
regard.

When considering this offer, your attention is drawn to the following key aspects in relation to
your conditions of service/service benefits:

(a) Your current date of appointment into the Public Service will remain unchanged, and
your years of pensionable service within the Public Service, will remain recognised:;

(b) Your leave accrual at the date of your appointment will be carried over to this
Department;

(c) Your service bonus will be paid during the month of your birthday:;

(d)  As you are employed in terms of the Public Service Act, 1994 as amended, you are,
with effect from 1 July 2006 compelled to join the Government Employees Medical
Scheme (GEMS) to qualify for the Employer's contribution to your medical aid.
Should you however, wish to join a registered medial scheme of your choice, you will
not qualify for any medical assistance from the State; and

For your convenience and eased on-boarding, a contact list has been attached reflecting the
details of all Departmental Team Members whom you can contact, for assistance in relation to
any / all of the matters outlined above.

If the remuneration offered in this letter proves to be erroneous, the Department retains the
right to make the necessary adjustment and to recover any amount overpaid irrespective of
the cause thereof. Any amount underpaid will be refunded.

Your acceptance of this offer must be confirmed in writing within five (5) working days after the
date of this letter through the completion and submission of attached Acceptance Certificate
and must be submitted to Mr NP Motshegoa, Directorate: People Acquisition at e-mail
Phillemon.Motsheqoa@dha.gov.za.

Kindly make the necessary arrangements to report for duty with Ms N Mnyaka, Job title, Chief
Director: Foreign Office Coordination Telephone number (012) 406 4042, 230 Cnr
Johannes Ramokhoase & Thabo Sehume Street, Hallmark Building, Pretoria.

I wish to take this opportunity to congratulate you on your appointment and trust that you will
be happy and successful in your sphere of employment.

Yours sincerely

Mot

DIRECTOR; PEOPLE ACQUISITION
DATE: Iq/lo/chg



Department:
Home Affairs
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

& (012) 406 4156 (Mr NP Motshegoa) Email: Phillemon Motshegoa@dha.gov.za: Ref: SP 17883385

ACCEPTANCE CERTIFICAT

I, GC Christians, have read, and understand and accept the offer / do not accept the offer of
employment to the position of ASSISTANT DIRECTOR: FOREIGN OFFICE COORDINATION as
e L IURI FUREIGN OFFICE COORDINATION

set out in the letter of appointment.

I will assume duty on

| SIGNATURE




United Arab Emirates Visa Application Form

(Please type in BLOCK LETTERS in English only)

Pax 01 Pax 02
1. | Last Name CHRISTIANS CHRISTIANS
Middle Name LEE
First Name KELLY TAMLYN
Sex FEMALE FEMALE

Father’s Name

MARK CHRISTIANS

MARK CHRISTIANS

Mothers Name

FELICITY CHRISTIANS

FELICITY CHRISTIANS

2
3
4.
6. Family Name
-
8
9

CHRISTIANS CHRISTIANS

Marital Status SINGLE SINGLE

Name of spouse N/A N/A

Nationality SOUTH AFRICAN SOUTH AFRICAN
10. | Religion CHRISTIAN CHRISTIAN
11. | Passport No. A01318133 A02443032
12. | Place of Issue CAPE TOWN CAPE TOWN
13. | Date of Issue 13.10.2010 31.10.2012
14. | Date of Expiry 12.10.2020 30.10.2022
15. | City of Birth CAPE TOWN CAPE TOWN
16. | Country of Birth SOUTH AFRICA SOUTH AFRICA
16. | Date of Birth 15.11.1990 10.10.1995
17. | Profession ON LINE MARKETER SCHOLAR

ARRIVAL & DEPARTURE DETAILS

Arrival Date in Dubai 05.01.2013
Arrival Flight in Dubai EK 511
Departure Date from Dubai 12.0%..2013
Departure Flight from Dubai BT 12

PLEASE SPECIFY CASES WHERE CHILDREN ARE ON THE PASSPORT OF THE PARENT AS FOLLOWS:
Child on Mother/Father Passport (Please circle where appropriate!!!)

Name

Date of Birth

Sex

Name

Date of Birth

Sex

* The passport must be valid for a period of 03 months from the date of arrival in the UAE.

* For Far East, Indian Ocean, Europeans born in Arabic countries and passengers having Muslim
OR Muslim sounding names, we require all three names (last name/middle name and first

name) along with clear passport copies to be sent with this form.

* Clear passport photocopies are also required in case of Transit Visas.
* This form is applicable for all types of visas.

* Inaccurate details will result in processing delays, inconvenience to clients on arrival, and
additional charges levied by the authorities.

* Arabian Adventures will not compare passport details to the visa application form. All details will
be extracted ONLY from the visa application form and any errors in the information provided will

render the visa invalid.

**THE IMMIGRATION DEPT. IS CLOSED ON PUBLIC HOLIDAYS, THURSDAYS & FRIDAYS






